                                                     V48SK05040
200W DC/DC Power Modules
DS_V48SK05040 Series_04192024                                                            E-mail: DCDC@delta.com
P1
 FEATURES
Electrical
 High efficiency: 94.5% @ 5V/40A

V48SK05040NRFH 36V~72V 6.3A 5V 40A 94.5% @ 48Vin
V48SK05040NMFH 36V~72V 6.3A 5V 40A 94.5% @ 48Vin
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
V 48 S K 050 40 N R F H F
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
Pin assignment Option Code Customer
Specific
V - 1/16
Brick
48 -
Vin=48V
S -
Single
K -
Series
Number
050 -
Vout=5V
40 -
40A
N -
Negative
P - Positive
N - 0.145”
R - 0.170”
M - SMD pin
F - RoHS
(Lead Free)
H - With
heat spreader
F - Halogen
Free
R - Reflow
(PIH)
APPLICATIONS
 Networking
 Telecom
 Data center
OPTIONS
 Negative Or Positive remote On/Off
SOLDERING METHOD
 Wave soldering
 Hand soldering
 Reflow soldering(MSL rating of 3)
Photo is for reference only
DS_V48SK05040 Series_04192024                                                                 E-mail: DCDC@delta.com
P2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(TA=25°C, airflow rate=200 LFM, Vin=48Vdc, nominal Vout unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS V48SK05040 (Standard)
  Min. Typ. Max. Units
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage     Vdc
Continuous   0  72 Vdc